DAMES

ZARA

SIZE GUIDE WOMEN

Size 6 8 10 12

Chest (nches) 323 3385 354 37
Chest (cm) 82 88 90 94
Waist (inches) 252 26 275 291
Waist (cm 84 &6 70 74
Hips (inches) 354 37 386 40.15
Hips (cm) 90 94 938 102

Size XX$ Xs S M85

Chest (inches) 315 323 354
Chest (cm) 80 82 20
Waist (inches) 28 244 2 275
Waist (cm) 58 62 66 70
Hips (inches) 3338 354 7 386
Hips (cm) 85 90 94 98

CLOTHES

Size USA

aist (inches 23
Hips (inches 433 448
Size USA XXS XS S Migs LI XL
Chest (inches 315 323 338 378 40.15
as! (inches 2 244 2 27.5 0
Hips (inches 354 7 ] 433

TIGHTS AND LEGGINGS

Size

Height (inches

06
06
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y\l {\ 7  ZARAMENSTROUSER
4 Z—> (Size Chart)

Full Sleeves Shirts

S
Collar: 145 ’1:5 :6 )1(;5 )1(;“ SIZE WAIST LENGTH
Chest: 19.5 20.5 225 235 25.5
shoulder : 18 18.5 19 195 205 S 30-32 38
Sleeves : 24 24.5 25.5 25 26
Length : 28 285 295 30 31 M 32-34 39
L 4-
Half Sleeves Shirts -6 29
XL 36-38 40
S M L XL XXL Note :
Collar: 145 15.5 16 16.5 17
Chest : 19.5 20.5 225 23.5 25.5 * Measurements mentioned in chart are in Inches.
Shoulder : 18 18.5 19 19.5 20.5 « Every product has its own size guide.
Sleeves : 9.5 10 10.5 11 115
Length : 28 28.5 29.5 30 31
Size Chest Waist Hips
s 37 " 3 2II 3 6 n
94cm 81.2cm 91.44cm
v 39" 34" 38"
99cm 86.4cm 96.5cm
42" 36" 41"
L
106.7cm 91.4cm 104cm
45" 38" 44"
XL
T4.3cm 96.5cm 111.8cm
48" 40" 47"
XXL

121.9cm 101.6cm 119.4cm



MIX

Men

16

SXL

Women

Height (in)

5ft4 - 516

5ft6 - 5ft8

51t8 - 6ft

oft - 612

6ft1 - 6ftd

6ft3 - 65

65 - 617

6it6 - 618

Height (in)

43

aft8

52

5it4

5tt6

5it8

oft

6ft

63

4Aft8

- 512

55

- 5ft7

- 59

- 6ft1

6ft2

- 6ft3

65

Chest (in)
36.2-38
38-395
39.5-41
41-425
425-44
44-465
46.5-49
49-51

hest (in)
28-30
30-327
33-345
345-36
36-38
38-39
39-41
41-43
43-455

Waist (in)

315-33

33-345

345-36

36-38

38-39

39-415

Waist (in)

235-25

25-26

26-28

28-295

295-31

31

33

34-365

w
&
o

-33

34

@
)

P (in)

362-378

378-395

425-44

44-465

Hip (in)

30-32

32-346

358-375

375-39

39-405

405-42

42-435

435-46

46-485



JA'RA

GIRLS’/BOYS’ UNDERWEAR

Size
Age

Height (inches)
Chest (inches)

Waist (inches)

Hip (inches)

Inside leg
(inches)

5 6-7
4-5 6-7
years years
43.3 47.2
232 25.5
21.7 228

24 26.4
18.1 20.5

236

9-10

9-10
years

55.1
29.1
256
299

26

1-12

1-12
years

59.4
31.1
26.8
31.9

28

13-14

13-14
years

64.6
33.1
28
33.9

29.9

DUAL SIZING IN UNDERWEAR AND SWIMWEAR FOR BABIES

Size

Age

Height (inches)
Chest (inches)
Waist (inches)

Hip (inches)

Weight (Kg)

01 — 06 months

38

26.8
177
18.1
18.5
7.5

39

315
193
19.3
20.1
9.5

06 — 12 months

40

12 — 24 months

36.2
20.9
20.1
21.7
125

44

2 -3 years

38.6
21T
20.5
224

46

3 -4 years

409
22
20.9
228

BABY GIRLS' TIGHTS AND BABY SWIMWEAR

Age

Height (inches)
Waist (inches)
Hip (inches)

Foot length
(inches)

Weight (Kg)

0-1 1-6
months months
22 26.8
16.5 18.1
16.9 18.5
4.1 4.3
5 75

6-12
months

31.5
19.3
201

4.7

9.5

12-24
months

36.2
20.1
21.7

12,5

2-3
years

38.6
20.5
224

5.5

3-4
years

40.9
228
16.5

TIGHTS AND BOYS'/GIRLS' SWIMWEAR

Age

Height (inches)
Waist (inches)
Hip (inches)

Inside leg
(inches)

Foot length

4-5 6-7
years years
433 47.2
21.7 228
24 26.4
18.1 205
6.6 7.3

8-9
years

51.2
24.4
28.3

236

8.1

9-10
years

55.1
25.6
29.9

26

8.9

11 12
years

59.4
26.8
31.9

28

97

Find your child’s size in 100+ brands on www.sizecast.com

13 -14
years

64.6
28
33.9

29.9

10.5



SHOES FOR GIRLS - BOYS

Age (years) 4 4-5 5 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 1314 14 14 14
European Size 26 27 28 29 30 3 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 M

Foot length (cm) 163 169 176 183 189 196 203 209 216 223 229 236 243 249 256 263

SHOES FOR GIRLS - BOYS (DUAL SIZES)

Age (years) 4-5 5 6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 14

European Size 26 - 27 28-29 30-3 32-33 34-35 36 - 37 38 -39 40-41
Foot length (cm) 16.3-169 176-183 189-196 203-209 216-223 229-236 243-249 256-263

SHOES FOR BABIES

Age 6-9months 9-12months Tyear 1year 2years 2years 3years 3years 4years 4-5years
European Size 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
Foot length (cm) 109 11.6 123 129 13.6 14.3 149 15.6 16.3 16.9

FOOTWEAR MINI - BOOTIES - NEW-BORN

Age (months) 0-3 3-6 6-9
European Size 13-14 15-16 17-18
Foot length (cm) 83 9.6 109

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to foot length, not shoe size



